

b

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19835/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2010 in CO No.3991/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALIPADA BHAKAT AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy. A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Ms. Richa Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on Thursday, the 23rd August, 2012.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)

| Court Master