

(
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19835/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2010 in CO No.3991/3909 of the
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALIPADA BHAKAT AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 23/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner has given details of the amount to be received
from the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent prayed for
time to go through it and to file details of the amount payable by the
respondent.

List after four weeks.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|