

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19835/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2010  
in CO No. 3991/2009 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES of the port of Kolkata Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALIPADA BHAKAT AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Ms. M. Handa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPost the matter on 19th September, 2014 for final  
disposal.(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(USHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2014.09.13  
11:44:56 IST  
Reason: