

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19835/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2010
in CO No. 3991/2009,05/02/2010 in CO No. 3991/2009 passed by the
High Court Of Calcutta)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALIPADA BHAKAT AND ORS
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. R., Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Neeta)

(Usha Sharma)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sr. P.A.

COURT MASTER

Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.09.25
18:04:43 IST
Reason: